East. Mennonite (4-13,0-9 ODAC) -vs- Bridgewater (VA) (12-5,5-3 ODAC)
01/17/24 at Nininger Hall, Bridgewater, VA

Date: 01/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;ngg"w East. Mennonite 32 39 71
Site: Nininger Hall, Bridgewater, VA Bridgewater (VA) 39 49 88
Referees: Brelan Hillman, Andrew Barksdale, Scott Arbogast
East. Mennonite 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hagerman,Julien * 31 7-16 5-10 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 19
00 Brown,DaiJordan =3 29 4-8 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 5 0 0 4 11
03 Mahlong,Aviwe * 35 4-8 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 5 0 2 8
21 Carr,Isaiah =3 27  3-9 1-7 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 0 1 0 8
32  Ondrus,Nick * 30 3-11 1-5 0-0 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 0 7
33 Walker,Jazen 4 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
01 Davis,Jameel 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Gomez-Blanco,Edixon 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
05 Arnason,Donovan 1 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 Johnson,Kai 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
14  Bailey,Zach 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Campbell,Gabriel 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jones,Jalen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
04  Peterson,Ty 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Pradales,Marcos 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-66 11-35 4-9 7-16 23 9 15 10 1 10 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35 37.14% 5-18 27.78% 1-2 50.00%
Second Half 15-31 48.39% 6-17 35.29% 3-7 42.86%
Total 28-66 42.4% 11-35 31.4% 4-9 44.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Bridgewater (VA) 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Oates,Aaron * 28 8-11 3-5 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 20
03 Cooper,Jordan & 34 8-13 3-7 0-0 0-7 7 0 7 2 1 1 19
21  Topper,Alec * 31 5-7 0-1 0-0 4-9 13 1 2 3 1 0 10
00 Ward,Khalil & 18 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 1 2 6
13  Machado,Woody * 15  1-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
04 Hawes,Landon 16 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 9
24 Dunlap,Will 16  3-3 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 8
10 Crenshaw,Joseph 15 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-4 4 0 3 2 1 0 5
02 Law,RK 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
01  Vetter,Will 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 Ramey,Mason 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  Steger,Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Dillon,Keiman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Burgess,Steve 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
23  Fincham,Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-61 13-28 3-6 10-33 43 11 20 18 4 5 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31 51.61% 6-13 46.15% 1-4 25.00%

Second Half 20-30 66.67% 7-15 46.67% 2-2 100.00%



Total 36-61 59.0% 13-28 46.4% 3-6 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgewater (VA)

19:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OATES,AARON
o= ASSIST by WARD,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 19:23
o= REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC
19:04 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MACHADO,WOODY
o= ASSIST by COOPER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ONDRUS,NICK 18:43

18:43 BLOCK by WARD,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by ONDRUS,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint) 18:33

18:33 BLOCK by TOPPER,ALEC

-- REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC
18:20 0-8 H8 GOOD JUMPER by OATES,AARON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:18
GOOD LAYUP by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint) 18:08 2-8 H6
17:54 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAIJORDAN --
TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE 17:40
17:40 STEAL by MACHADO,WOODY
17:24 TURNOVER by OATES,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 17:12  5-8 H3
ASSIST by BROWN,DAIJORDAN ==
17:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:57 TURNOVER by TOPPER,ALEC
STEAL by BROWN,DAIJORDAN 16:57
GOOD JUMPER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN(in the paint) 16:46 7-8 H1
16:19 SUB OUT by WARD,KHALIL
16:19 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
16:19 SUB OUT by TOPPER,ALEC
16:19 SUB IN by LAW,RK
16:19 SUB IN by HAWES,LANDON
16:19 SUB IN by DUNLAP,WILL
16:11 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint)
15:56 FOUL by DUNLAP,WILL
MISS FT by CARR,ISAIAH 15:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by CARR,ISAIAH 15:56 8-10 H 2
FOUL by CARR,ISAIAH 15:34
15:25 8-13 H5 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE 15:05
14:48 MISS 3PTR by LAW,RK
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAIJORDAN 14:46
SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK 14:46
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI 14:46
SUB IN by JONES,JALEN 14:46
14:31 8-15 H7 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LAW,RK
14:08 8-17 H9 GOOD LAYUP by DUNLAP,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAW,RK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:03
MISS LAYUP by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint) 13:51
13:51 BLOCK by COOPER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN
13:47 TURNOVER by COOPER,JORDAN
STEAL by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 13:47

MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 13:41



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

FOUL by JONES,JALEN
TURNOVER by JONES,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS JUMPER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

TURNOVER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,JULIEN
SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BROWN,DAIJORDAN
SUB IN by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

TURNOVER by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB OUT by JONES,JALEN
SUB IN by MAHLONG,AVIWE
SUB IN by ONDRUS,NICK

STEAL by JOHNSON,KAI
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ONDRUS,NICK
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAIL

STEAL by BROWN,DAIJORDAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAI

MISS 3PTR by ONDRUS,NICK

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI

SUB IN by HAGERMAN,JULIEN
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DAIJORDAN

13:41
13:41
13:41
13:20
13:19
13:16
13:13
13:02
13:02
13:02
13:02
12:44

12:28

11:38
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:07
11:07
11:04

10:54

10:34
10:25
10:25
10:20

09:51

09:42
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:19
09:07

8-19 H11

8-22 H14

10-22 H 12

10-24 H 14

10-27 H17

13-27 H 14

13-29 H 16

15-29 H 14

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OATES,AARON
REBOUND OFF by DUNLAP,WILL

MISS JUMPER by LAW,RK
REBOUND OFF by OATES,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by OATES,AARON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OATES,AARON
SUB IN by TOPPER,ALEC
GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,WILL
ASSIST by COOPER,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOPER,JORDAN
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH

GOOD LAYUP by TOPPER,ALEC(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LAW,RK

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,LANDON
GOOD 3PTR by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
ASSIST by TOPPER,ALEC

TURNOVER by LAW,RK

REBOUND DEF by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,LANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOPPER,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by LAW,RK
TURNOVER by TOPPER,ALEC
SUB OUT by LAW,RK

SUB OUT by HAWES,LANDON
SUB IN by COOPER,JORDAN
SUB IN by MACHADO,WOODY

MISS JUMPER by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)



FOUL by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
SUB OUT by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

REBOUND DEF by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE

STEAL by MAHLONG,AVIWE

GOOD LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

FOUL by ONDRUS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAIJORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MAHLONG,AVIWE
TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by MAHLONG,AVIWE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAIJORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROWN,DAIJORDAN

STEAL by BROWN,DAIJORDAN
MISS LAYUP by HAGERMAN,JULIEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN
ASSIST by BROWN,DAIJORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DAIJORDAN
ASSIST by ONDRUS,NICK

SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK
SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ZACH

15-31

17-31

17-32
19-32

21-32

21-34
24-34

27-34

H 16

H 14

H 15
H 13

H11

H 13
H 10

H7

REBOUND OFF by TOPPER,ALEC

GOOD LAYUP by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC

MISS JUMPER by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUNLAP,WILL

MISS LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)

FOUL by DUNLAP,WILL

SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,WILL

SUB IN by WARD,KHALIL

SUB IN by OATES,AARON

FOUL by TOPPER,ALEC

STEAL by COOPER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by COOPER,JORDAN

MISS FT by OATES,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OATES,AARON

MISS 3PTR by MACHADO,WOODY

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OATES,AARON

REBOUND DEF by MACHADO,WOODY
TURNOVER by MACHADO,WOODY

TURNOVER by TOPPER,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN

GOOI? JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WARD,KHALIL
SUB IN by HAWES,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)



03:42 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
03:42 SUB IN by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
MISS JUMPER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN(in the paint) 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWES,LANDON
FOUL by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 03:25
03:17 27-37 H10 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN
= ASSIST by HAWES,LANDON

03:04 FOUL by OATES,AARON
SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH 03:04
SUB IN by ONDRUS,NICK 03:04
MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC
02:42 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TOPPER,ALEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by MAHLONG,AVIWE 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN
02:15 MISS LAYUP by HAWES,LANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DAIJORDAN(fastbreak) 02:07 30-39 HO
ASSIST by CARR,ISAIAH --

01:45 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
FOUL by CARR,ISAIAH 01:15
01:15 MISS FT by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:15 SUB OUT by OATES,AARON
01:15 SUB IN by LAW,RK
01:15 MISS FT by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK ==
MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint) 00:56
== REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC
00:39 MISS 3PTR by HAWES,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK ==
00:35 FOUL by HAWES,LANDON
00:35 SUB OUT by TOPPER,ALEC
00:35 SUB IN by WARD,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by ONDRUS,NICK 00:13
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DAIJORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 00:09
00:09 BLOCK by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
== REBOUND DEF by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
00:00 TURNOVER by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
STEAL by BROWN,DAIJORDAN 00:00
GOOD LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:00 32-39 H7
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgewater (VA)
20:00 SUB OUT by LAW,RK
20:00 SUB OUT by HAWES,LANDON
20:00 SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
20:00 SUB IN by MACHADO,WOODY
20:00 SUB IN by OATES,AARON
20:00 SUB IN by TOPPER,ALEC
MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 19:47
== REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN
19:28 32-41 H9 GOOD JUMPER by OATES,AARON
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAIJORDAN 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN



18:54 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH --

TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE 18:39
18:39 STEAL by WARD,KHALIL
18:34 32-43 H 11 GOOD DUNK by WARD,KHALIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 18:23 35-43 H8
ASSIST by BROWN,DAIJORDAN =
17:54 TURNOVER by WARD,KHALIL
GOOD LAYUP by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint) 17:30 37-43 H6
ASSIST by ONDRUS,NICK --
17:03 MISS 3PTR by TOPPER,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK --
TURNOVER by ONDRUS,NICK 16:41
16:41 STEAL by WARD,KHALIL
FOUL by MAHLONG,AVIWE 16:39

16:39 37-44 H7 GOOD FT by WARD,KHALIL(fastbreak)
16:39 37-45 H8 GOOD FT by WARD,KHALIL(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 16:23 40-45 H5
ASSIST by MAHLONG,AVIWE -

15:57 MISS 3PTR by WARD,KHALIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 15:27
= REBOUND DEF by MACHADO, WOODY
15:18 MISS LAYUP by OATES,AARON(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TOPPER,ALEC
15:11 MISS LAYUP by TOPPER,ALEC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOPPER,ALEC
15:09 40-47 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TOPPER,ALEC(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DAIJORDAN 14:52 43-47 H4

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:50

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
14:50 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
14:50 SUB IN by DUNLAP,WILL

14:37 43-50 H7 GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,WILL
== ASSIST by COOPER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAIJORDAN 14:13
== REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,WILL
14:05 FOUL by OATES,AARON
14:05 TURNOVER by OATES,AARON
SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH 14:05
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GABRIEL 14:05
13:45 FOUL by WARD,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,GABRIEL 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN
13:16 43-53 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by OATES,AARON
-- ASSIST by WARD,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 12:54 46-53 H7
ASSIST by ONDRUS,NICK --
12:42 MISS 3PTR by OATES,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,KHALIL
12:37 46-55 H9 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,KHALIL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ONDRUS,NICK 12:15
= REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,WILL
12:02 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TOPPER,ALEC(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WARD,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 11:45
= REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC
11:36 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by OATES,AARON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COOPER,JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:28
11:28 SUB OUT by TOPPER,ALEC
11:28 SUB IN by HAWES,LANDON



SUB OUT by BROWN,DAIJORDAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI
MISS JUMPER by MAHLONG,AVIWE

GOOD JUMPER by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint)

MISS FT by MAHLONG,AVIWE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,JULIEN
SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK

SUB IN by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH

MISS FT by MAHLONG,AVIWE

GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAI

SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON(in the paint)

MISS FT by WALKER,JAZEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WALKER,JAZEN

STEAL by JOHNSON,KAI
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ZACH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB OUT by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by BROWN,DAIJORDAN
SUB IN by MAHLONG,AVIWE
SUB IN by HAGERMAN,JULIEN
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB IN by ONDRUS,NICK

07:01
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36

46-61
48-61
48-64

48-66
51-66

51-69

53-69
53-72

53-74

54-74
55-74

H 15
H 13
H 16

H 18
H 15

H 18

H 16
H 19

H 21

H 20
H 19

REBOUND DEF by OATES,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,LANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OATES,AARON
ASSIST by COOPER,JORDAN
FOUL by OATES,AARON

SUB OUT by WARD,KHALIL
SUB OUT by OATES,AARON
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
SUB IN by TOPPER,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC
GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,LANDON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,LANDON
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN
FOUL by HAWES,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC
TURNOVER by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH

GOOD 3PTR by HAWES,LANDON
ASSIST by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by TOPPER,ALEC

GOOI? JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by HAWES,LANDON

SUB OUT by HAWES,LANDON
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,WILL
SUB IN by LAW,RK

SUB IN by OATES,AARON

06:24 55-76 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN



-- ASSIST by OATES,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 05:54 58-76 H 18
05:24 MISS 3PTR by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, DAIJORDAN --

MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 05:19

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

MISS 3PTR by MAHLONG,AVIWE 05:08

REBOUND OFF by CARR,ISAIAH --

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:04 60-76 H 16

04:38 60-79 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LAW,RK
== ASSIST by COOPER,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint) 04:16
== REBOUND DEF by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
04:11 60-81 H 21 GOOD DUNK by TOPPER,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 03:56
REBOUND OFF by ONDRUS,NICK =
GOOD LAYUP by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint) 03:51 62-81 H 19

ASSIST by BROWN,DAIJORDAN =
03:26 62-83 H21 GOOD JUMPER by OATES,AARON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by OATES,AARON
03:00 MISS 3PTR by LAW,RK
-- REBOUND OFF by TOPPER,ALEC
02:58 SUB OUT by LAW,RK
02:58 SUB OUT by COOPER,JORDAN
02:58 SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,JOSEPH
02:58 SUB OUT by OATES,AARON
02:58 SUB OUT by TOPPER,ALEC
02:58 SUB IN by VETTER,WILL
02:58 SUB IN by STEGER,RYAN
02:58 SUB IN by DILLON,KEIMAN
02:58 SUB IN by RAMEY,MASON
02:58 SUB IN by BURGESS,STEVE
SUB OUT by BROWN, DAIJORDAN 02:58
SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 02:58
SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH 02:58
SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK 02:58
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMEEL 02:58
SUB IN by PETERSON, TY 02:58
SUB IN by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON 02:58
SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH 02:58
FOUL by CARR,ISAIAH 02:58
02:53 MISS 3PTR by VETTER,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,MASON
02:52 TURNOVER by VETTER,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ZACH(in the paint) 02:38 64-83 H 19
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAMEEL --
02:22 TURNOVER by BURGESS,STEVE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JAMEEL 02:11 66-83 H 17
01:53 66-86 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by VETTER,WILL
-- ASSIST by BURGESS,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by VETTER,WILL
01:17 MISS 3PTR by VETTER,WILL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMEEL --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAMEEL 01:08
01:08 STEAL by BURGESS,STEVE

01:02 66-88 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by RAMEY,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BURGESS,STEVE

01:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

01:00 SUB OUT by RAMEY,MASON



SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB IN by PRADALES,MARCOS

SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE

SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ARNASON,DONOVAN
STEAL by ARNASON,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMEEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

01:00
01:00
01:00
00:55
00:55
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:26
00:26
00:20

68-88 H 20

69-88 H 19

71-88 H 17

SUB IN by FINCHAM, TAYLOR

FOUL by VETTER,WILL

TURNOVER by FINCHAM,TAYLOR



